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VIA FACSIMILE

Attention:

Re: ennifer Aniston/Invasion of Privacy
Case No:

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are litigation counsel for Jennifer Aniston. This is a confidential legal notice directed
to (sometimes referred to as “You”), and may not be published or disseminated
in any way. The purpose of this letter is to put You on notice that the publication of certain
photographs of Ms. Aniston taken at her home in Los Angeles, showing her topless or in the act
of taking off or putting on her top (the “Photographs™), that may be offered or may already bave
been offered to You for publication, will constitute a violation and invasion of Ms. Aniston’s right
of privacy and a violation of other applicable law, and will expose You and all those acting in
concert with You to immedjate legal action for recovery of substantial monetary damages (and
mjunctive relief in the UK. and certain other countries).

Within the past few days, we discovered that a paparazzo, Peter Braudt, took the
Photographs of Ms. Aniston while she was at her home in Los Angeles. The paparazzo took the
Photographs covertly from a great distance which we believe to be more than one mile away from
Ms. Aniston’s home, using powerful telephoto lenses, in violation of Ms. Aniston’s right of
privacy by intrusion as well as in violation of California Civil Code Section 1708.8. There is no
way that the paparazzo could have obtained these images of Ms. Aniston depicting her in the
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privacy of her own home without either having trespassed on her private property to obtain the
close-up images, or without having taken the Photographs covertly from a great distance using
powerful telephoto lenses to create the close images which would otherwise not have been visible
to the naked eye from such a great distance.

As attorneys for Ms. Aaiston, we have filed a lawsuit on her behalf in Los Angeles,
California against the paparazzo, Peter Brandt, who took the Photographs. We have also named
as “Doe” Defendaats (that is, fictitiously named defendants whose identities are not known), any
publisher, media company, Internct operator or anyone else who publishes or disseminates any
of the Photographs, in whole or in part, on the grounds that the publication or dissemination of
-the Photographs, in whole or in pait, constitutes a malicious invasion of Ms. Aniston's right of
privacy which is referred to undeg applicable U.S. law as the wrongful public disclosure of private
facts. The lawsuit agaiost Peter Brandt is proceeding, and is expected to go to trial in Los Angeles
in late 2006 or carly 2007.

Through her Solicitors and QC (Barrister) in London, Ms. Aniston has also obtained a
restraining order prohibiting the publication or offering for publication — by the publisher of any
newspaper, periodical or magazine — of any of the subject Photographs taken of Ms. Aniston at
- her home in Los Angeles, showing her topless or iu the act of taking off or putting on her top,
uptil further hearing of the matter next week (sometimes referred to hercin as the “Injunction”).
It is our understanding that it is the contention of Ms. Auiston's UK. Solicitors and QC, that evea
those who publish the Photographs and circulate or distribute thero outside of the U.K. will
nevertheless be subject to and in violation of the Injunction if and to the extent they publish or
disseminate any of the Photographs, or any part thereof in the U.K., including dissemination over
the Interoet which is accessible in the UK. Of course, the publication of the Photographs would
not only expose You to substantial damages and other relief, but You and those acting in concert

with You will also be held liable for the cmbarrassment and emotional distress caused to Ms.
Anistoa by any such publication.

In the event You doubt Ms. Aniston’s resolve regarding the protection and vindication of
her right of privacy, please be advised that'in addition to the two legal proceedings by Ms. Auiston
referred to above, Ms. Aniston has also commenced and prosecuted legal proceedings in the U.S.
and in other countrics on a least 4 other occasions as a result of violations of her right of privacy
by the publication of photographs which invaded ber privacy and which were obtained through
intrusive and unlawful means.

If You are appmachafl and offered the right to acquire and publish and of the Photographs,
please inform the undersigned of the name and contact information of aay person or persons who
are offering 1o sell or license any of the Photographs.
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Please be advised that it is a strict term of the London High Court that — despite the
obvious need to warn you of the existence of the Injunction and its ambit in terms of area of
restraint ~ that no refereace to the application for or the granting of the Injunction itself may be
published by You in your publication. The information regarding the Imjunction is instead
provided to you so that you can act upon it, and not so that you can inform your readers of it.

This letter does not constitute a complete or exhaustive statement of Ms. Aniston's
‘contentions. Nothing stated herein is intended as, nor should be deemed to constitute, a waiver
or relinquishment of any of my clieat’s rights or remedies, whether legal or equitable, all of which
are hereby expressly reserved.

This letter is a confidential Jegal communication and is not for publication. Any
publication, dissemination or broadcast of any portion of this letter will constitute a breach of
confidence and a violation of the Copyright Act, and You ace not authorized to publish this letter
in whole or in part absent our express written authorization.

\\ PRO DRPORATION
JHL/yeh
cc:  Ms. Jennifer Aniston (via facsimile)
Marc Gurvitz (via facsimile)

Stephen Huvane (via facsimile)
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